SLRE
Semi-Flush
Runway Edge Light
Compliances: ICAO Annex 14
   NATO STANAG 3316
   FAA AC 150/5345-46      SLRE
Applications
The SLRE is a semi-flush runway edge

are provided on the dome to make easy
the light removal.
How to order
To the basic part number add the optical assembly, the color for both sides, the electrical
system, the lamp type and the mounting assembly.
If required, any option can be added.
EXAMPLE:
SLRE-S-CYP-2P-200-B is a bi-directional runway edge light, conforming to STANAG
Specs and ICAO Specs for 45 m runway, with left side clear and right side (central beam*)
yellow, two cable leads with plug, two 105 W reflectorized lamps 6.6A, complete with
standard shallow base, without any lamp by -pass device.
Basic Part
Number:
Optical Assembly:
I = ICAO 60m
S = STANAG - ICAO 45m - FAA
A = FAA Threshold/End
Colour(Left Side)/Colour(Right Side):*
C = Clear
Y = Yellow
R = Red
G = Green
X = Blank
Electrical System:
1P = One Cable Lead
2P = Two Cable Leads
Lamp Type :
100= 1x105W 6.6A Reflectorized
200= 2x105W 6.6A Reflectorized
Mounting Assembly :
B = Standard Shallow Base
O = No Mounting Assembly
Options :
F = Fuse Cutout(s)
E = Electronic Cutout Relay(s)
L S R E
* Color selection
Install all lights so to have the central beam
pointed towards the same landing direction.
The color of the central beam must be
followed by a “P”.
Multi
ELECTRIC
AT-20.1  May 1999
OPTICAL SYSTEM: consists of two
opposite optical glass prisms, one for each
landing direction; each prism is mechanically
clamped to the light dome by means of a steel
retainer with silicone gasket. An additional
nylon gasket is placed between each retainer
and the relevant prism, to avoid glass-metal
direct contact. The prism replacement is quick
and easy and doesn’t require any sealing. No
water builds up in front of the prisms, so the
light output is not affected under heavy
rainfall.
CABLE LEAD(S):   one or two accord-
ing to customer requirement. Each cable lead
consists of two, single-pole santoprene leads,
size 2.5 sq. mm, 0.700 m long, with FAA L-
823 plug, for very quick coupling with the
receptacle(s) mounted on the base.
The leads are equipped with female fast-on